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COURT FILE 2203-12557
PLAINTIFF ROYAL BANK OF CANADA
DEFENDANTS FAISSAL MOUHAMAD PROFESSIONAL CORPORATION,

MCIVOR DEVELOPMENTS LTD., 985842 ALBERTA LTD., 52
DENTAL CORPORATION, DELTA DENTAL CORP., 52
WELLNESS CENTRE INC., PARADISE MCIVOR
DEVELOPMENTS LTD., MICHAEL DAVE MANAGEMENT
LTD., FAISSAL MOUHAMAD and FETOUN AHMAD also
known as FETOUN AHMED

SERVICE LIST

CONTACT INFO PARTY

Miller Thomson LLP
2700, 10155 102 Street
Edmonton, AB T5J 4G8

Royal Bank of Canada

Attn:  Susy Trace

Email: strace@millerthomson.com
msiry@millerthomson.com

52-26534 Township Road 384
Red Deer County, AB T4E 1A1

130, 2085 50" Avenue
Red Deer, AB

Email: drmouhamad@hotmail.com
southhillsmiles@telus.net

Faissal Mouhamad Professional Corporation,
Mcivor Developments Ltd., 985842 Alberta
Ltd., 52 Wellness Centre Inc., Paradise Mcivor
Developments Ltd., Michael Dave
Management Ltd., and Faissal Mouhamad

McMillan LLP
1700, 421 7™ Avenue SW
Calgary, AB T2P 4K9

Attn:  Vanessa Allen, Adam C. Maerov

and Kourtney Rylands

Email: adam.maerov@mcmillan.ca
kourtney.rylands@mcmillan.ca

Vanessa.Allen@mnp.ca

MNP LLP

52-26534 Township Road 384
Red Deer County, AB T4E 1A1

Fetoun Ahmad also known as Fetoun Ahmed
Delta Dental Corp
52 Dental Corporation
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College of Dental Surgeons of Alberta
402, 7609 — 109 Street NW
Edmonton, AB T6G 1C3

Attn:  Colleen Wetter

Email: reception@cdsab.ca
complaintsdirector@adaandc.com

College of Dental Surgeons of Alberta
(formerly the Alberta Dental Association and
College)

Surrey National Verification and Collection Centre
9755 King George Blvd
Surrey, BC V3T 5E1

Fax:  1-833-697-2389

Canada Revenue Agency

Caron & Partners LLP
2120, 237 — 4™ Avenue SW
Calgary, Alberta T2P 4K3

Attn: Dean Hutchison

Email: dhutchison@caronpartners.com
tammy.boyechko@caronpartners.com

The Bank of Nova Scotia

CWB National Leasing Inc.
1525 Buffalo Place
Winnipeg, MB R3T 1L9

Email:

ppsa.administration@cwbnationalleasing.com

debtenforcement(@cwbnationalleasing.com

CWB National Leasing Inc.

Duncan Crzug LLP Jovica Property Management Ltd.
22800 Rice Howard Place
1105550 Alberta Inc.
10060 Jasper Avenue
Ed ton. Alberta T5J 3V6 1245233 Alberta Inc.
monton, Afberta Solar Star Holdings Inc.
Attention: Darren Bieganek/Zachary Soprovich 1193770 Alberta Ltd.
dbieganek(@dcllp.com
zsoprovich@dcllp.com
ATB Financial ATB Financial

3699 — 63 Ave NE
Calgary, AB T3J 0G7

Via Courier
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Bank of Montreal
2nd Floor, 234 Simcoe Street
Toronto, ON MS5T 1T4

Attn: Stefanie Chimienti

Via Courier
Email: Ryan.Lund@bmo.com

Bank of Montreal/Banque de Montreal

DS Lawyers Canada LLP
1080 cote du Beaver Hall #2100
Montréal QC H2Z 1S8 CANADA

Attn: Laurent Crepeau and Lindsey Amantea
and Jean-Eve Yves Simard

Email: lcrepeau(@dsavocats.ca

[Amantea@dsavocats.ca
jysimard(@dsavocats.ca

Counsel for Patterson Dental Canada, Inc.

Nissan Canada Inc.
5290 Orbitor Drive
Mississauga, ON L4W 475

Email: absecparties(@avssystems.ca

Nissan Canada Inc.

Wilson Laycraft
650,211 - 11th Ave SW
Calgary, AB T2R 0C6

Attn: Brad Findlater

Email: bfindlater@wilcraft.com

Mahmoud Husen Mohamad

Mohamad Mohamad

Email: mmohamad@mcivordevelopments.com

Mohamad Mohamad

AltaLaw
5233-49 Ave
Red Deer, AB T4N 6G5

Email: nlrichards(@altalaw.ca

Dr. Ghalib Hadi

Stillman LLP
100, 17420 Stony Plain Road NW,
Edmonton, AB T5S 1K6

Attn: Taylor Maxton

Counsel for Kaushik Patel
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Email: tmaxston@stillmanllp.com

Sydney A. Sabine and Colin B. Webb

5201 Industrial Road
P.O. Box 6518
Drayton Valley, AB T7A 1R9

Email: ssavine@swllp.ca
cwebb@swllp.ca

Counsel for Puneet Kohli Professional Dental
Corporation

Chris Stachniak Interested Party
Chris.Stachniak@henryschein.ca
United Digital Dental United Digital Dental

Owner — Garry Sadden
Phone: 403-617-4788

204, 3505 52" Street SE,
Calgary AB, T2B 3R3

Email: garrysadden@icloud.com
uniteddigitaldental@gmail.com

Chapman Riebeek LLP
Barristers and Solicitors
4802 Ross Street, Red Deer,
Alberta T4N 1X5

Attention: Dominic Pena

Email: dpena@chapmanriebeek.com

Counsel for Khaled Eissa and Yusuf Mohamad

LeClair Thibeault LLP
814 13 Ave SW,
Calgary, AB T2R 0L2

Attention: Bill Leclair

Email: leclair@calgarylaw.com
JoanneW (@calgarylaw.com

Counsel for Amara Investments Corp.
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Lindsey MacCarthy LLP

Suite 1400, 350 — 7" Avenue SW,
Calgary, Alberta

T2P 3N9

Attention: Mohamed Amery

Email: mamery@]linmac.com
sproulx@linmac.com

Counsel for INVESTPLUS REIT and
INVESTPLUS GP LTD. in court file 2101-
09669

MLT Aikins LLP

2100 Livingston Place,
222 3 Ave SW,

Calgary, Alberta T2P 0B4

Attention: Judd Blitt

Email:

Counsel for Faissal Mouhamad and Mclvor
Developments Ltd. for litigation matters against
Mahmoud Husen Mohamad and Mohamad
Mohamad
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